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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Tha Assignment is made as of Aprll 7, 2004, by Arthur S. Agatston, an individual
citizen of the United States with an addrass at 2548 Sunsst Drve, Sunset Island No. 2,
Miami Beach, Florida 33140 ("ASSIGNORM, to SBD Trademark Limited Parinership, a
limited partnership arganized under tha laws of the State of Florida with an address at
/o Greenberg Traurig, P.A., 5100 Town Center Circle, Sulte 400, Boca Raton, Florida

33486 (FASSIGNEER").

ASSIGNOR has applied to register or has registered the marks listed on Exhibits
A and B attached hereto (hersinafter collectively refarred to as the “Marks").

ASSIGNEE is the successar to the portion of the an-geing and existing business
to which the Marks pertain, and In connaction with which ASSIGNOR has a bona fide
intent to use any of the Marks. For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and
receipt of which i= hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNQOR hersby transfers, assigns and
conveys io ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, file and fnterest in,
together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by, the Marks, the registration and
pending applications fisted an Exhibits A and B and any registmtions that issue
therefrom, togather with all renewals, Income, royalties, damages and payments now
and hereafter due, including the right to sue for any and all past infringement which may
have occurred at any time up ¢ the date of this ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS.
ASSIGNOR also hereby transfers, assigne and conveys to ASSIGNEE the portion of
ASSIGNQR’s business in connection with which he has a bnna fide intent to use any of

the Mearks and the pending applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warranis that he has the full fght to corvay
the worldwide right, title, interest, and gaodwill by this Instrument, free of any
encumbrances, and that ne other agreement has been, or will he, executed in conflict

herawith,

ASSIGNOR agrees o perforrn all affrmative acts which may be necessary or
desiable to pesfect the above-described transfer of the Marks 10 ASSIGNEE and to
maiirtain said applications and/or registmations before both the United States Patent and
Trademark Office and any international trademark office, as well as to cooperate in
:ﬂbt:;;ung and/or prowdlng 1nfonnatmn required in any proceedings relating to said

a

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patenis and Trademarks of
the United States, and the appropriate official in any and all other countries, to issue any
and all additional trademark registrations or amended registrations that have been or
may be granted upon any application ar petition for same, to ASSIGNEE, its succesaars
and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment.
ARTSIU% TE'a. W
FKESI AW: 2128141 ¢ 13594401
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U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS
MARK REG. REG. DATE CLASSES
SOUTH BEACH DIET 2,633,433 10/8/02 05, 16
U.S. FENDING TRADEMARKS
MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE CLASS
SOUTH BEACH DIET  78/140408 711102 16, 42
SOUTH BEACH DIET  76/548423 9/15/03 05
SOUTRH BEACH DIET 765/548388 ' aM3/03 o)
SOUTH BEACHDIET  76/548397 9/15/03 18
SOUTH BEACH DIET  76/548396 9/15/03 29
SOUTHBEACHDIET  76/548385 9/15/03 a0
SOUTHBEACH DIET  76/548384 9/15/03 32
SOUTH BEACH DIET  76/548393 8/15/03 35
SOUTH BEACH DIET  76/5483g2 9/15/03 a9
SOUTH BEACH DIET 76/543391 8/15/03 41
SOUTH BEACH DRIET 76/548380 9/15/03 43
DR. AGATSTON'S
SQUTH BEACH DIET  76/572,933 “1/28/04 05
FEERSLAW: 232616.v1 I35p4.501
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Exhibit A (cont'd

PENDING DEMARKS

MAR JAL NG, ILING DA CLASS

DR. AGATSTON'S

SOUTH BEACH DIET TB/5T2,934 1/28/04 09

DR. AGATSTON'S

SOUTH BEACH DIET 76/572,935 1/28/04 16

DR. AGATSTON'S '

SQUTH BEACH DIET 76/572,932 1/28/04 29

DR. AGATSTON'S

SOUTH BEAGCH DIET 76/572,931 1/28/04 30

DR. AGATSTON'S

SOUTH BEACH DIET 76/672,330 1/28/04 32

DR.AGATSTON'S

SOUTH BEACH DIET 78/572.,929 1/28104 35

DR. AGATSTON'S

SOUTH BEACH DIET 76/572,928 1728404 39

DR. AGATSTON'S

SOUTH BEACH DIET 76/672,927 - 1/28/04 41

DR. AGATSTON'S

SOUTH BEACH DIET 76/572,926 1/28/04 43

CHANGING THE WAY

AMERICA EATS 78/575,014 21904 05

PKESLAW: 232616.v) 13334401
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MARK

CHANGING THE WAY
AMERICA EATS

CHANGING THE WAY
AMERICA EATS

CHANGING THE WAY
AMERICA EATS

CHANGING THE wWAY
AMERICA EATS

CHANGING THE WAY
AMERICA EATS

CHANGING THE WAY
AMERICA EATS

CHANGING THE WAY
AMERICA EATS

CHANGING THE WAY
AMERICA EATS-

CHANGING THE WAY
AMERICA EATS

SQUTH BEACH LIVING
SOUTH BEACH LIVING
SOUTH BEACH LIVING

SOUTH BEACH LIVING

FERELAW 1528146y

Exhibit A (gont'd)
U.S. PENDING TRADEMARKS

SERIALNO.  EILING DATE

T8/6765,013
76/575,011
T6/575,012
76/575,010
78/575,009
76/575,008
76/575,007
76/875,006

?8;’575;005
78/387,731
78,387,736
78/387,741

78/387,752
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219104

2/9/04

2/9/04

- 2/9/04

2/9/04

2/9/04

2/8/04

2/9/04

2/8/04

3/19/04

"aM19/04

3/15/04

3M18/04
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29

16
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32

35

39
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Exhibit B
INT T 1. TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY MARK SERIAL NO. FILING DATE

Australia SOUTH BEACH DIET 083396 12/24/03

Brazil SOUTH BEACH DIET 826219071 1/26/04

Bra=fl SOUTH BEACH DIET 826219063 1/26/04

Brazl SOUTH BEACH DIET 826219055 1/26/04

Canada SOUTH BEACHDIET 1201038 1/7/04

Czech Republic SOUTH BEACH IET - 199555 1/2/04

Eurgpean Union -- SOUTH BEACH DIET 3533993 12/23/03

lsrael SOUTH BEACH DIET 169236 12/21/03

lsract SOUTH BEACH DIET 169237 12/21/03

lsrael SOUTH BEACH DIET 169238 12/21/03

Japan SOUTH BEACH DIET 1138808/2003 12/22/03

Mexico SOUTH BEACH DIET 638409 1/7/04

Mexico SOUTH BEACH DIET 6536408 1/7/04

Meaxico SOUTH BEACH DIET 636407 177104

Mexlco SOUTH BEACH DIET  -6364006 U704

Mexico SQUTH BEACH DIET 636405 1/7/04

FREESL AW: 232814.v] 13554401
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Exhibit B [cont'd)

INTERNATIONAL TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY MARK SERIAL NQ. FILING DATE

Mexico SOUTH BEACH DIET 636403 117104

Mexico SOUTH BEACH DIET 626404 17104

Mexico SOUTH BEACH DIET 636419 1/7104

Mexlco SOUTH BEACH DIET 636402 17104

Mexico SOUTH BEACH DIET 638401 1/7/04

New Zealand SOUTH BEACH DIET . 706407 12/24/03

Norway SCUTH BEACH DIET 2004 00011 172104

PFEESLAW: Z126] b.vl 13584401
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